	FORM PTO~1595	04-07-1	1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF C Patent and Tra	OMMERCE demark Office		
	TSMC97-293			Y				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		362	ginal docur	nents or copy there	of.		
Ĭ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	LUU)	2. Name and a		eiving party(ies):			
	CHEN-JONG WANG, JENN-MING HUCHUE SAN YOO	3-5-98	Name: <u>Tai</u> <u>Company</u>	wan Semicor	nductor Manufa	cturing		
	Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes X No	Internal Add			U.S. PTC 034926		
	3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park A	Ava 3		36 E		
ł			1	ave. 3 ased Industri	al Dark	03		
l	X Assignment Merger		City: Hsir		Zip:	ئ =		
	Security Agreement Change of	of Name		Taiwan, R.C	•			
	other	_						
	Execution Date: 12/9/97		Additional na	ma(a) 9 addrag	s(sa) attached?	Yes X No		
		r(c):			s(es) attached?	Yes X No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $\frac{64}{34}$, $\frac{926}{34}$							
	If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No(s)	with a new application		date of the ap Patent No.(s	•	<u> 197</u>		
	5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed:	ional numbers attache orrespondence		x No applications	and patents invol	ved:: <u>1</u>		
	Name: GEORGE O. SAILE				V-4W-14B-14			
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	27 CED 2 A1V	· \$ 40.00			
	internal Address.		7. 10tal lee (2	57 CFK 3.41)	. 3 <u>40.00</u>			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enclo	sed				
	Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DR	IVE	X Auth	orized to be o	charged to deposi	t acct.		
	City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY				: <u>19-0033</u> age if paying by de	posit account)		
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
03/27 Sale 01 FC	71998 BSTEWART 00000107 DAW:190033 09034926 Ref: 00000107at BANG 12003 sign 20034926 5581 To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document	1	ation is true and	correct and a	any attached cop	y is a true copy		
1	or the original document	\bigcirc	-O(\cap	1 .			
	STEPHEN B. ACKERMA! Name of Person Signing	v Y	Signature		3/3/98 Date			
}			-					
			Total number	of pages con PATE	nprising cover sh	eet: 3		
Į	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RFFI 9	119 FR	AME: 005	9		

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights						
	For X Application or U.S. Patent						
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner						
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,							
ASSIGNOR:							
CHEN-JONG WANG	CHUE SAN YOU						
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR						
F4, NO.3, Ln. 684, Sec.2,	#48 Ta-Ya Rd pao-San Mszang						
Chung-Hsin Rd, Chu-Tong Hin-ChuTim	CHUE SAN YOU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR #Upb Ta-Ya Rd pao-San Hsenry Address Hsen-Chu, R.ac						
Republic of China	Nationality Republic of China						
TENN MING HURNES							
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR							
No. 154 Chin tu otreet.							
Hein-Chu, Taiwan							
Nationality Republic of China							
ASSIGNEE:							
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.						
and the successors, assigns and legal repres							
(complete one of the following)							
x the entire right, title and interest							
an undivided percent (%)	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions						
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)							
x and in all foreign countries							
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:						
Integration Of SAC And Salicide Processes By Combining Hard Mask And Poly Definition							

PATENT REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0053

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights						
	For X Application or U.S. Patent						
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner						
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:							
CHEN-JONG WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CHUE SAN YOU						
F4, NO.3, Ln. 684, Sec.2,	#48 Ta-Ya Rd, pao-San Mszang						
Chung-Hein Rd, Chu-Tong Han-ChuTem	Her-ch, Rac						
Republic of Chang	Nationality Republic of China						
JENN MING HURNEY							
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No. 154 Chin Fu Offeet.							
Address / Chin-tu Otreet.							
Nationality Republic of China							
ASSIGNEE:							
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.						
and the successors, assigns and legal repres							
(complete one of the following)							
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries							
						in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	

Integration Of SAC And Salicide Processes By Combining Hard Mask And Poly Definition

PATENT REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0054 and which is found in

(a)	x U.S. patent application executed on even d	late herewith						
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on							
(c)	U.S. application serial no.							
(d)	U.S. patent no.							
, ,	(also check (e) if fore	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)						
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	n country, including the right to clam priority						
	nuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and	or said invention by the above application or any discrete discret						
be m	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignmen ade or entered into which would conflict with this	it, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.						
pertir may I proce any a appli	nent facts and documents relating to said invention be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will te beding related thereto and will promptly execute a and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives o apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary						
	ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this \(\forall J \q \q \forall 7 \) NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution (in the same as the date of execution).							
		Signature of Assignorist Tonn Mary Huang Ohne						
If AS	SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	nation						
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR						
		Title						
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment of the second of t	gnment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC						
	261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.						

PATENT REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0055